







Date: 16 March 2023

То	То
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai- 400001	Bandra (E)
	Mumbai-400051
Security Code: 540596	Symbol: ERIS

SUBJECT: AUDIO RECORDING OF THE CONFERENCE CALL SCHEDULED IN CONNECTION WITH THE ACQUISITION OF NINE DERMATOLOGY BRANDS FROM DR.REDDY'S LABORATORIES LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that the Audio Recording of the Conference Call which was held on Thursday, 16 March 2023 in connection with the acquisition of nine dermatology brands from Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd., is available on the website of the Company and can be accessed through the following link:

Link: https://eris.co.in/announcements-notices/

(File name: Conference call recording)

Thanking You,

For Eris Lifesciences Limited

Milind Talegaonkar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer